

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ACR/1/2025

ARVIND BHARTIA
-VS-
RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 26TH September, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Agarwalla, Adv.

... for the petitioner.

The Court : The matter is released from the list of this Bench
on my personal ground.

Since it is the last day before the vacation, the department shall
take expeditious steps in transmitting the records, as may be directed.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE,J.)