

OIPD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

ACR/1/2025

ARVIND BHARTIA
VS
RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 27th October, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Suman Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. P. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- Affidavit of Service filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

None appears on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 3 nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

Both parties pray for an adjournment to take instructions in the matter.

In view of such submissions, let this matter appear on 29 October, 2025.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to effect service of notice on the respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions, the parties are also directed to take instructions insofar as any settlement of their overall disputes are concerned.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)