

OIPD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

ACR/1/2025

ARVIND BHARTIA
VS
RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 29th October, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. A. P. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Ms. Sharfaa Ahmed, Adv.

The Court:- This is an application under the Charitable and Religious Trusts Act, 1920.

The disputes between the parties pertain to three groups of one Bhartia Family.

It is quite evident that the three groups have been litigating for more than two decades.

By an order dated 27th October, 2025, this Court had directed service on Radhe Shyam Bhartia being the respondent no. 1. The other two groups are present before this Court.

The respondent no.1 remains unrepresented. Though postal service has been effected on the respondent no.1, fresh service on the respondent nos.1 and 3 be effected prior to the returnable date through any reliable mode of service.

Accordingly, let this matter appear on 6 November, 2025.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the parties are also requested to explore the suggestion of Mediation in order to resolve their long pending disputes.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag