

OIPD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

ACR/1/2025

ARVIND BHARTIA
VS
RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 7th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Suman Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kamodia, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sanjay Baid, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 1.

The Court: Pursuant to the order dated 29 October, 2025, the respondent no. 2 has furnished names of prospective Mediators. This is without prejudice to the rights and contentions. The parties pray for an opportunity to take instructions to agree on a named Mediator.

Let this matter appear for further hearing on 17 November, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.