

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

ACR/1/2025

ARVIND BHARTIA
VS
RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 20th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Suman Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.

The Court: At the instance of the petitioner, let this matter appear on
27 November, 2025.

In the meantime, any proposed settlement by the petitioner should be
circulated amongst the other parties.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.