

OIP-76

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

ACR/1/2025

ARVIND BHARTIA
VS
RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 5th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
...for the defendant no.

The Court:- Upon payment of costs assessed at 600gms, the time to file the Affidavit-in-Opposition by the respondents is peremptorily extended till 16 February, 2026. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 27 February, 2026.

Let this matter appear the monthly list of March, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag