

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2026

In

ACR/1/2025

ARVIND BHARTIA

Vs

RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Suman Kumar Dutt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Baid, Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.

Mr. Pralik Dutt, Adv.

The Court: Upon payment of costs assessed at 600GMS., the time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is peremptorily extended till 20 February, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 23 February, 2026.

Affidavit-in-Opposition filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 be kept with the records.

By consent of the parties, the time to file the Affidavit-in-Opposition in ACR/1/2025 also stands extended till 20 February, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)