

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ACR/1/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2026

ARVIND BHARTIA
VS
RADHE SHYAM BHARTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 7th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. S. Ahmed.
...for the defendant no. 2.

The Court: Heard the parties. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

In the meantime, both parties are granted liberty to file their affidavits and exchange copies thereof prior to the returnable date.

The parties are also directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.